

## A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL June 26, 2023 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-12 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE CABELL-HUNTINGTON-WAYNE HOME CONSORTIUM FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2026

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling (AF)

6. **2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re:** #2023-O-13 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS AND THE KYOVA INTERSTATE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE DESIGN OF STREET IMPROVEMENTS ALONG 3<sup>rd</sup> AVENUE BETWEEN 22<sup>nd</sup> AND 24<sup>th</sup> STREETS

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling (PW)

7. **Resolution re:** #2023-R-54 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF CHARLES D. SHAW TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PC)

8. **Resolution re:** 2023-R-55 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT H. HANSEN TO THE HUNTINGTON HOUSING AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Teresa Johnson (PC)

9. **Resolution re:** 2023-R-58 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT ON 17<sup>TH</sup> STREET, IN FRONT OF HUNTINGTON HEALTH & REHAB, WITHIN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilman Pat Jones (PW)

10. Good & Welfare

11. Adjournment